VOLUME 5 TABLE 48 HOUSEHOLDS AND PERSONS, BY TYPE OF POPULATION AND TYPE OF HOUSEHOLD
Gaza Strip & North Sinai (Absolute numbers and percentages)
QOutside refugee camps
Refugee
camps Ref N f Total Total (a)
Type of household p efugees on-refugees otal (a)
Households

TOTAL 30,162 10,018 24,266 36,661 66,823
Couple without children 1,581 517 1,620 2,298 3,879
Couple with single child
og:;p € With single chiidren 17,397 6,514 14,652 22,089 39,486
Couple with other children 1,403 516 1,389 2,012 3,415
P t with single chil

arent with single children 6,336 1,543 4,101 6,387 13,223
only
Parent with other children 437 162 * 438 633 1,070
Other households with 2+
persons:
Relatives 259 65 ** 190 * 330 589
Non-relatives 5 ** - 77 ** 83 ** 88
Single 2,244 701 1,799 2,829 5,073

Persons

TOTAL 180,015 59,601 143,198 214,415 394,430
Couple without children 3,528 1,145 3,693 5,176 8,704
Couple with single chil
o‘::;p e with single children 123,492 44,077 100,562 150,275 273,767
Couple with other children 13,008 4,950 12,875 18,731 31,739
P t with single child
o‘::lrjn With single chiidren 34,269 7,337 20,686 31,947 66,216
Parent with other children 2,814 1,197 2,787 4,253 7,067
Other households with 2+
persons:
Relatives 650 * 194 ** 580 * 971 1,621
Non-relatives 10 ** - 216 ** 233 ** 243
Single 2,244 701 1,799 2,829 5,073

k%

* %



TOTAL

Couple without children
Couple with single children
only

Couple with other children
Parent with single children
only

Parent with other children
Other households with 2+
persons:

Relatives

Non-relatives

Single

(a) Incl. household head's place of residence before the 1948 war not known.

*  The cell value is ‘subject to high sampling error.'
** The cell value is ‘subject to very high sampling error.'

Average number of persons per household

6.0
2.2

7.1
9.3
5.0

6.4

2.5
2.0 **
1.0

See dataset documentation for details.

5.9
2.2

6.8
9.6
4.8

74 *

3.0 **

1.0

5.9
2.3

6.9
9.3
5.0

6.4

3.0 *
2.8 **
1.1

5.8
2.3

6.8
9.3
5.0

6.7

2.9
2.8 **
1.0

5.9
2.2

6.9
9.3
5.0

6.6

2.7
2.8 **
1.0



	table 48

