VOLUME 5 TABLE 48 Gaza Strip & North Sinai

HOUSEHOLDS AND PERSONS, BY TYPE OF POPULATION AND TYPE OF HOUSEHOLD (Absolute numbers and percentages)

	Refugee	Outside refugee camps				
Type of household	camps	Refugees	Non-refugees Total (a)		Total (a)	
	Households					
TOTAL	30,162	10,018	24,266	36,661	66,823	
Couple without children	1,581	517	1,620	2,298	3,879	
Couple with single children only	17,397	6,514	14,652	22,089	39,486	
Couple with other children	1,403	516	1,389	2,012	3,415	
Parent with single children only	6,836	1,543	4,101	6,387	13,223	
Parent with other children	437	162 *	438	633	1,070	
Other households with 2+ persons:						
Relatives	259	65 **	190 *	330	589	
Non-relatives	5 **	-	77 **	83 **	88 **	
Single	2,244	701	1,799	2,829	5,073	
	Persons					
TOTAL	180,015	59,601	143,198	214,415	394,430	
Couple without children	3,528	1,145	3,693	5,176	8,704	
Couple with single children only	123,492	44,077	100,562	150,275	273,767	
Couple with other children	13,008	4,950	12,875	18,731	31,739	
Parent with single children only	34,269	7,337	20,686	31,947	66,216	
Parent with other children	2,814	1,197	2,787	4,253	7,067	
Other households with 2+ persons:						
Relatives	650 *	194 **	580 *	971	1,621	
Non-relatives	10 **	-	216 **	233 **	243 **	
Single	2,244	701	1,799	2,829	5,073	

Average number of persons per household

TOTAL	6.0	5.9	5.9	5.8	5.9
Couple without children	2.2	2.2	2.3	2.3	2.2
Couple with single children only	7.1	6.8	6.9	6.8	6.9
Couple with other children	9.3	9.6	9.3	9.3	9.3
Parent with single children only	5.0	4.8	5.0	5.0	5.0
Parent with other children	6.4	7.4 *	6.4	6.7	6.6
Other households with 2+					
persons:					
Relatives	2.5	3.0 **	3.0 *	2.9	2.7
Non-relatives	2.0 **	-	2.8 **	2.8 **	2.8 **
Single	1.0	1.0	1.1	1.0	1.0

(a) Incl. household head's place of residence before the 1948 war not known.

^{*} The cell value is 'subject to high sampling error.'

^{**} The cell value is 'subject to very high sampling error.'

See dataset documentation for details.